increase the Company’s share capital, in any form, on one or more occasions, within the limit of the law, 
in particular by issuing convertible bonds and subscription rights, for a period of three (3) years as from 
the publication of the General Meeting’s decision in the Belgian Official gazette and up to a maximum 
amount of seventeen million five hundred and ninety four thousand six hundred and fifty seven euros 
(17,594,657.00 EUR). Therefore,  

- To replace Article 7, A, entitled "Authorized Share capital" of the articles of association by the following 
text: “The Board of Directors is authorized to increase, the Company’s share capital, in any form, on one 
or more occasions, within the limit of the law, in particular by issuing convertible bonds and subscription 
rights, for a period of three (3) years as from the publication of the General Meeting’s decision in the 
Belgian Official gazette and up to a maximum amount of seventeen million five hundred and ninety four 
thousand six hundred and fifty seven euros (17,594,657.00 EUR)”.  

https://kbopub.economie.fgov.be/kbopub/toonondernemingps.html?ondernemingsnummer=667907950

iii) Specific authorization of the Board of Directors to increase the Company’s share capital;  

Proposed resolution:  The General Meeting decides to: